PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7581610

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
MERLION PHARMACEUTICALS GMBH.		MERLION PHARMA GMBH previously recorded on Reel 061226 Frame 0375. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE CORRECT ASSIGNOR	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MERLION PHARMACEUTICALS GMBH	09/21/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CUROFIN PHARMA GMBH	
Street Address:	ROBERT-RÖSSLE-STR. 10	
City:	BERLIN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	13125	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9504691	
Patent Number:	9119859	
Patent Number:	8536167	
Patent Number:	9993483	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165669700

Email: GREENL@RANKINHILL.COM
Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER J. KORFF

Address Line 1: 23755 LORAIN ROAD, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: NORTH OLMSTED, OHIO 44070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GIL-53377	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. KORFF	
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER J. KORFF/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 061632 FRAME: 0617

507534716

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=USPTO. EPAS#page1.tif source=USPTO. EPAS#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061632 FRAME: 0618



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MERLION PHARMA GMBH	09/21/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CUROFIN PHARMA GMBH
Street Address:	ROBERT-RÖSSLE-STR. 10
City:	BERLIN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	13125

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9504691
Patent Number:	8536167
Patent Number:	9119859
Patent Number:	9993483

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: Phone:

2165669700

Email: GREENL@RANKINHILL.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

CHRISTOPHER J. KORFF Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 23755 LORAIN ROAD, SUITE 200 Address Line 4: NORTH OLMSTED, OHIO 44070

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

GIL-53377

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

LISA GREEN

Signature:

/LISA GREEN/

Date:

09/27/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT7560500 Receipt Date: 09/27/2022

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 061632 FRAME: 0620

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of 21 September 2022 is made by and between MerLion Pharmaceuticals GmbH, ("Assignor") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Robert-Rössle-Str. 10, 13125 Berlin, Germany and Curofin Pharma GmbH, ("Assignee"), a corporation formed under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Robert-Rössle-Str. 10, 13125 Berlin, Germany.

WHEREAS. Assignee is interested in acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the United States Patents listed in Table 1 below, and Assignor is willing to transfer all its right, title and interest in said Patents to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, to have and to hold the same for the sole exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment through the signature below of its duly authorized representative.

MERLION PHARMACEUTICALS GMBH	MER
By:	Ву:_
Dr. Andreas Vente	
Title: Managing Director	Title:
Date:21/09\[2022	Date:

Table 1

US Patent No.	Date of Issuance	Application No.	Title	Reel/Frame
8,536,167	September 17, 2013	12/829,973	Methods For Treating Ophthalmic, Otic, Or Nasal Infections	052660/0267
9,119,859	September 1, 2015	13/967,897	Methods For Treating Otic Infections	052660/0267
9,504,691	November 29, 2016	14/086,651	Finafloxacin Suspension Compositions	052660/0267
9,993,483	June 12, 2018	14/809,878	Compositions And Methods For Treating Ophthalmic, Octic, Or Nasal Infections	052660/0267

MerLion Pharma GmbH to Curofin Pharma GmbH Patent Assignment 1

PATENT REEL: 061632 FRAME: 0621

RECORDED: 10/10/2022